The contribution will be to the Texas Water Development Board for the Water-Level 
Recorder Data in Every Texas County project (the “Project”). The Project is to purchase, install, 
and maintain automatic water-level recorders in unused wells in the remaining one hundred 
sixty-six (166) counties. The Third-Party Administrator shall give preference to installing water-
level recorders initially in counties in which there are 1) no existing automatic water-level 
recorder wells, 2) no groundwater conservation district, or 3) groundwater conservation districts